Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Steven L. Permut	ur March 26, 2002
9. Statement and signature.	Description in this and correct and any attached conv
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
48099-4390 City: Troy State: MI Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	50-0852
Learman & McCulloch, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fees due
Internal Address:	Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven L. Permut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
10/019,474	ached? 📮 Yes 🖷 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(ε)
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Execution Date: 22 January 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖷 No
Other	Perth Western Austrilia, Australia City:Zip:
Other Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 255 St. Georges Terrace
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Robert Amin	Internal Address:
Alan Terence Jackson 4-3-02	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Metasource Pty., Ltd
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102057	
.	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

REEL: 012786 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Alan Jackson and Robert Amin, do hereby assign, sell and ser over to Metasource Pty Ltd . an Australian Company and having a place of business at 255 St Georges Terrace, Perth, Western Australia, Australia 6000, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, rule and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in PCT/AU00/00719 titled:

NATURAL GAS HYDRATE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING

ser forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 2007, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Leners Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or others legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Witnesses:

REEL: 012786 FRAME: 0285

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/03/2002